

INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE

Peace Palace, Carnegieplein 2, 2517 KJ The Hague, Netherlands Tel.: +31 (0)70 302 2323 Fax: +31 (0)70 364 9928 Website: www.icj-cij.org

Press Release

No. 2010/8 19 April 2010

Pulp Mills on the River Uruguay (Argentina v. Uruguay)

<u>Live Internet video coverage of the reading of the Court's Judgment</u> on Tuesday 20 April 2010, from 3 p.m.

THE HAGUE, 19 April 2010. The reading of the Judgment to be rendered by the International Court of Justice (ICJ), principal judicial organ of the United Nations, in the case concerning <u>Pulp Mills on the River Uruguay (Argentina v. Uruguay)</u> will be transmitted in full, live, on the Court's website (www.icj-cij.org) on Tuesday 20 April 2010 from 3 p.m. local time (1 p.m. GMT).

The reading will be filmed by the Court's permanent network of cameras in the Great Hall of Justice at the Peace Palace. Transmission will be in the Court's two official languages only: French and English.

Practical information

There may be occasional short breaks in transmission, because of potential congestion on the Court's website. If so, please wait and try to reconnect later.

Those wishing to access the recorded webcast of the reading (because of website congestion, time differences, etc.) are invited to click on the temporary "Video On Demand" (VOD) link featured on the Court's website. This link will be deactivated three months after the reading, at midnight on 20 July 2010.

*

A press release, a summary, as well as the full text of the Judgment will be made available after the reading of the decision on the Court's website (www.icj-cij.org) under the "Cases" heading.

<u>Information Department:</u>

Mr. Andrey Poskakukhin, First Secretary of the Court, Head of Department (+31 (0)70 302 2336)

Mr. Boris Heim, Information Officer (+31 (0)70 302 2337)

Ms Joanne Moore, Associate Information Officer (+31 (0)70 302 2394)

Ms Barbara Dalsbaek, Administrative Assistant (+31 (0) 70 302 2396)